1.000.000,00

2.000.000,00

3.000.000,00

4.000.000,00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Co
st

s [
M

KD
]

Year

Net Savings Loan Net Cashflow Accumulationg cashflow

100

10.7.3 Sensitivity Analysis

4.1.2.

Figure 35. Sensitivity analysis for the Shared Savings Model

The sensitivity analysis only backs up the promising data from the cashflow calculations. It can be seen
that the equity capital has slight positive influence when it is ascending, while the interest rate has slight
negative influence. The influence is small and can be ignored.

Also, the sensitivity analysys shows that the project is not feasible mainly because of the annual savings.
Also, it can be noticed that if the prices are higher in near future, this project can be considered for the
ESCO.

10.8  Development Finance ESCO Model

10.8.1 Cashflow Calculations

The following table shows the financial data for the period of 20 years, considering the specific model
requirements and indicators.

Table 13. Cashflow

Cashflow Guaranteed Savings

Year Savings O&M Esco
cost Net Savings Loan User

Savings
ESCO

Cashflow
Net

Cashflow
Accumulationg

cashflow

0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00  -1.324.800,00

-1.324.800,00

1 501.340,00 5.013,40 0,00 496.326,60 419.995,03 347.428,62 148.897,98 -72.566,41 -1.175.902,02

2 508.860,10 5.088,60 0,00 503.771,50 419.995,03 352.640,05 151.131,45 -67.354,98 -1.024.770,57

3 516.493,00 5.164,93 0,00 511.328,07 419.995,03 357.929,65 153.398,42 -62.065,38 -871.372,15

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

-40%
-30%
-20%
-10%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%

-2.000.000,00 0,00 2.000.000,00 4.000.000,00 6.000.000,00 8.000.000,00

Ti
tle

Title

Sensitivity Analysis

Baseline Annual Savings Interest Equity Capital

101

4 524.240,40 5.242,40 0,00 518.997,99 419.995,03 363.298,59 155.699,40 -56.696,44 -715.672,75

5 532.104,00 5.321,04 0,00 526.782,96 419.995,03 368.748,07 158.034,89 -51.246,96 -557.637,86

6 540.085,56 5.400,86 0,00 534.684,71 419.995,03 374.279,29 160.405,41 -45.715,74 -397.232,45

7 548.186,85 5.481,87 0,00 542.704,98 419.995,03 379.893,48 162.811,49 -40.101,55 -234.420,96

8 556.409,65 5.564,10 0,00 550.845,55 419.995,03 385.591,89 165.253,67 -34.403,15 -69.167,29

9 564.755,79 5.647,56 0,00 559.108,24 419.995,03 391.375,76 167.732,47 -28.619,27 98.565,18

10 573.227,13 5.732,27 0,00 567.494,86 419.995,03 397.246,40 170.248,46 -22.748,63 268.813,64

11 581.825,54 5.818,26 0,00 576.007,28  288.003,64 288.003,64 288.003,64 556.817,28

12 590.552,92 5.905,53 0,00 584.647,39  292.323,70 292.323,70 292.323,70 849.140,97

13 599.411,21 5.994,11 0,00 593.417,10  296.708,55 296.708,55 296.708,55 1.145.849,52

14 608.402,38 6.084,02 0,00 602.318,36  301.159,18 301.159,18 301.159,18 1.447.008,70

15 617.528,42 6.175,28 0,00 611.353,13  305.676,57 305.676,57 305.676,57 1.752.685,27

16 626.791,34 6.267,91 0,00 620.523,43  310.261,72 310.261,72 310.261,72 2.062.946,99

17 636.193,21 6.361,93 0,00 629.831,28  314.915,64 314.915,64 314.915,64 2.377.862,63

18 645.736,11 6.457,36 0,00 639.278,75  319.639,38 319.639,38 319.639,38 2.697.502,00

19 655.422,15 6.554,22 0,00 648.867,93  324.433,97 324.433,97 324.433,97 3.021.935,97

20 665.253,49 6.652,53 0,00 658.600,95  329.300,48 329.300,48 329.300,48 3.351.236,45

Tota
l

11.592.819,2
7

115.928,1
9 0,00 11.476.891,0

7
4.199.950,3

2
 3.351.236,45 2.600.904,3

0

Figure 36. Cashflow chart

According to the above table and chart for the cashflow in the case of development finance ESCO model,
this project has similar potential as the previously considered models.

The chart shows that the payoff for the project is in the 9h year and at the end of the 2 durations of the
contracts (15 and 20 years), the project will be with positive balance.

-2.000.000,00

-1.000.000,00

0,00

1.000.000,00

2.000.000,00

3.000.000,00

4.000.000,00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Co
st

s [
M

KD
]

Year

Net Savings Loan Net Cashflow Accumulationg cashflow